FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2001 HANNA AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN 101659354

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO. The Com-	Jackson of Betanta and Trademan	PATENTS ONL	. Y	
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademari Type	Conveyance Typ	····	cument(s) or copy(les).
X New	.,,,,	X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
	noism (Non Department)	Assignment	Gecanity As	greement
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of	Name
Correctio	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governme	ent
Reel #	e Document Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Governr partmental File	nent Agencies) Secret File
Conveying F		<u> </u>	names of conveying p	
	Popov, Serguei A.			Month Day Year 01/22/2001
•	Topov, berguer A.			<u> </u>
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Doubinski, Anatoli	 M _		Month Day Year 02/19/200
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P		X Ma	ark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Popov, Serguei A.			If document to be record is an assignment and t
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
A	77 4040 W 77' 1	771 54		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	H-1213, Maria Kiral	yne Ut., 54		representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Budapest	Hungary		
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic K	epresentative Name and A	uui ess Enter fo	or the first Receiving F	Party only.
Name	Oathout, Mark A.			
Address (line 1)	3730 Kirby Drive, S	uite 830		
Address (line 2)	Houston, TX 77098			
,	Houston, TX 77098			
Address (line 3)	Houston, TX 77098			
,	Houston, TX 77098			
Address (line 3)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		1205

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0520

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 713	3-522-6565
Name [Oathout, Mark A.		
Address (line 1)	3730 Kirby Drive,	Suite 830	
Address (line 2)	Houston, TX 77098		
Address (line 3)	(customer number 0	21322)	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	mark is additional to the second seco	ional numbers attached
		ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
09242402	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
09242403			
09242457			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 12	0.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		ief, the foregoing information is true and criginal document. Charges to deposit acc	

Mark A. Oathout

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0521 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLT			
Conveying Pa	inark if additional flattics of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	- · · · ·	es attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1)	Petroukhine, Evgueni D.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)	20, Amathus Ave., Sterea Beach Complex	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Coral House, Fl. 401	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Limassol Cyprus 4020 City State/Country Zip Coc			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
l	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numl	per(s)		
		1		

PATENT

REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, SERGUEI A. POPOV of H-1213, Maria Kiralyne ut., 54, Budapest, Hungary, and ANATOLI M. DOUBINSKI of Volokolamskoe Shosse, 6, fl. 97, Moscow 125080, Russian Federation have invented and own certain inventions which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by the Patent or Serial Nos. listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SERGUEI A. POPOV, citizen of Russian Federation, having his residence at H-1213, Maria Kiralyne ut., 54, Budapest, Hungary, and EVGUENI D. PETROUKHINE, citizen of Russian Federation, having his residence at 20, Amathus Ave., Sterea Beach complex, Coral house, fl. 401, Limassol 4020, Cyprus, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid by said SERGUEI A. POPOV and EVGUENI D. PETROUKHINE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SERGUEI A. POPOV and EVGUENI D. PETROUKHINE, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignees in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignees, their successors and assigns, or anyone they may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in their own names if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States applications and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignees, their successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignees, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignees, their successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

1

PATENT REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0523 In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our signatures.

Date: 01/22/01 SERGUEI A. POPOV
On this 22 day of January, 2001, before me personally appeared SERGUEI A. POPOV, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Shirley Lunnels Witness
Date: 2/19/01 ANATOLI M. DOUBINSKI
On this
Shuly Lunnals Witness

EXHIBIT A

INVENTORS: SERGUEI A. POPOV & ANATOLI M. DOUBINSKI

POPE008	09/242,402	PCT/IB98/00888	
POPE009	09/242,403	PCT/IB98/00890	
POPE010	09/242,457	PCT/IB98/00991	

MAO.AS/POPE013/036

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011653 FRAME: 0525